Veriflo
Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Veriflo Division
250 Canal Blvd
Richmond, California 94804
phone 510 235 9590
fax 510 232 7396

* See dimensional drawing.
945 Series
Ordering Information
Build a 945 Series valve by replacing the numbered symbols with an option from
the corresponding tables below.
		  Basic Series
45	 =	 945
		  Type
AOPHPNC	=	Air Operated, High
Pressure, Normally
Closed
G	 =	Toggle
I	 =	 Indicating Handwheel
L	 =	Lever
M	 =	Mini-Lever
S  	 =	Handwheel
		  Body Material
S	 =	 316L Stainless Steel
		  Port Style
FS	 =	 1/4” Face Seal Standard
only when configured as FSFS
FS8	 =	 1/2” Face Seal
TS	 =	 1/4” Tube Stub Standard
only when configured as TSTS
TS6	 =	 3/8” Tube Stub
TS8	 =	 1/2” Tube Stub
Note:	 1/2” Connections: Use
larger size body, please see
dimensional drawings.
Note:	 For Multiport: See 25000178
Valve Selection Guide. All
Multiport configurations are
Special Order.
	 Port Configuration
M	 =	 Male Face Seal
F	 =	 Female Face Seal
	 Optional Features
	 This section can have multiple options
BL008	 =	 Bleed Valve .008 Orifice
BL015	 =	 Bleed Valve .015 Orifice
BK	 =	 Black Lever
BU	 =	 Blue Indicating Lever
LK	 =	 LockOut-TagOut LK
		  includes LockOut-TagOut bracket
for G-Type Valve; LOTO Clamp
for M-type Valve
PM	 =	 Panel Mount Not available on
I and AOP versions
TH	 =	 Hastelloy C-22® Trim
VESP	 =	 Vespel® Seat Recommended
for Nitrous Oxide (N2O) Service
PEEK	 =	 PEEK™ Seat
2.3	 =	 1/4” Fixed Male Face
Seal (2 Port Only)
1
2
3
4
5
6
1 2 3 4 5 6
9		  45	  	L	 S	 FS	 FM 	 VESP
945LSFSFMVESP
Sample:
Finished Order:
Contact factory for most up to date lead time information.
Blue	=	Configurations that have selections in blue will require a price quote and lead time from the factory.
LitPN: 25000014       Rev: L       Date of Issue 05/2017© 2009 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Veriflo
OFFER OF SALE:
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors.  This offer and its acceptance are governed
by the provisions stated in the detailed “Offer of Sale” elsewhere in this document or available at www.parker.com/veriflo
WARNING USER RESPONSIBILITY